DESCRIPTION
Insheild Fiber Patch Panels are designed with superior features and provide high density connectivity
suitable for datacenters. 1U High density fiber optic distribution box for fiber trunk connection and wiring
management in Data Center MDA, IDA or HAD distribution area.
FEATURES
1U High-density Fiber Distribution Enclosure Can Install 4 MPO Pre-terminated Boxes Or Adapter
Mounting Plates, Up to 4 Duplex LC Adapter Mounting Plates Up to 96 cores can be Managed, and
Simplex SC Adapters to Manage the Largest Managed Fibers the number of cores is up to 48 cores.

Cable Port Max. 2/4/2025
‘U’ Size 1U- LC Port 96 / SC Port 48
Cassette (splices trays) 4-Cassette
Environment Temperature- Relative -40°C to +80°C
Humidity ≤ 85 % (30 degree)
Atmosphere Pressure 70-106 Kpa
Insulation Resistance ≥ 20M Ohm/500V (DC)
Intensity ≤ 15kv(DC) /1min.no spark-over and no flying arc
Curvature radius ≥ 40 mm
TECHNICAL DRAWING
Sales@insheild.com Copyrights © Insheild - 2026 All Rights ReservedInsheild.com
DESIGN & MATERIAL
FIBER PATCH PANEL
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
Part Number Description Dimension (W X D X H) in mm
IN-1SCS024PX 1U 19" SC Simplex 24 Port Duplex Fibre Unloaded
Patch Panel Rack Mount
482.6 X 340 X 42.2
IN-1SCS048PX 1U 19" SC Simplex 48 Port Duplex Fibre Unloaded
Patch Panel Rack Mount
482.6 X 340 X 42.2
IN-1LCD024PX 1U 19" LC Duplex 24 Port Duplex Fibre Unloaded
Patch Panel Rack Mount
482.6 X 340 X 42.2
IN-1LCD048PX 1U 19" LC Duplex 48 Port Duplex Fibre Unloaded
Patch Panel Rack Mount
482.6 X 340 X 42.2
IN-1LCD096PX 1U 19" LC Duplex 96 Port Duplex Fibre Unloaded
Patch Panel Rack Mount
482.6 X 340 X 42.2
X: BK(Black), BG(Beige), WH(White)
Part Number Description Inner Box Carton Carton